
2024 Inland Imaging Seattle Radiologists 

Gregory Sterne, MD
Musculoskeletal / 
Body Imaging 
gsterne@inlandimaging.com

Jade Regan, DO
Body / OB/GYN Imaging 
jregan@inlandimaging.com

Michael Posch, MD
Body / OB/GYN Imaging 
mposch@inlandimaging.com

Philip N. Smith, MD
Body / OB/GYN Imaging 
pnsmith@inlandimaging.com

Ishwar Bhat, MD
Body / Pediatric 
Imaging / OB/GYN / 
Nuclear Imaging 
ibhat@inlandimaging.com

Richard Brunkan, MD
Neuroradiology 
rbrunkan@inlandimaging.com

Gurpreet Dhillon, MD
Breast / Body Imaging 
gdhillon@inlandimaging.com

Christopher Krejci, MD
Neuroradiology 
ckrejci@inlandimaging.com

Oksana Prychyna, MD
Breast / Body Imaging 
oprychyna@inlandimagingcom

Mai T. Russell, MD
Neuroradiology 
mtrussell@inlandimaging.com

Steven Sohn, MD, MMM
Neuroradiology 
ssohn@inlandimaging.com

Scott Zelasko, MD
Breast Imaging 
szelasko@inlandimaging.com

Norbert Yee, MD
Neuroradiology /  
Nuclear Imaging
nyee@inlandimaging.com

Rubal Penna, DO
Body / OB/GYN Imaging 
rpenna@inlandimaging.com

Mariam Shehata,  MD
Breast Imaging 
mshehata@inlandimaging.com

Adam Skibinski, MD
Neuroradiology 
askibinski@inlandimaging.com

Jennifer Xiao, MD
Breast Imaging 
jxiao@inlandimaging.com

INLAND IMAGING 
RADIOLOGIST LINE: 

(206) 673.9514

AFTER HOURS ON CALL 
RADIOLOGIST:

(509) 363.7542

Corey Ho, MD
Musculoskeletal Imaging 
cho@inlandimaging.com


